
Admission Calendar Fall 2024 

Online Admission Open  Saturday, June 15, 2024 

Deadline for the submission of Online application Forms and uploading of final 

relevant intermediate or equivalent or DAE  result 

Tuesday, July 30, 2024 

List of the entire applicants (Degree program / Category wise; morning, evening, 

reserve seats) uploading by Directorate of IT Services on UOG portal. 

This list Shall Not be considered as Merit List. 

Wednesday July 31, 2024 

UOG Entry Test 

BSc Engineering Technology Degree Programs at Hafiz Hayat Campus 
Monday, August 05, 2024 

Bachelor of Architecture Degree Program at Hafiz Hayat Campus Tuesday, August 06, 2024 

Department Subject Based Written Test (DSBWT) 

Venue: Respective Department 

Schedule: Reporting Time:  10 am 

Tuesday, August 06, 2024 

Trials/Test for Reserved Seats 

Trial for Sports reserve seats at Hafiz Hayat Campus Monday, August 05, 2024 

Test for Co-Curricular reserve seats at Hafiz Hayat Campus Monday, August 05, 2024 

Medical Examination for the Reserved Seats (Special Person) at Hafiz Hayat 

Campus, Health Care Center at 11:00 AM 

Monday, August 05, 2024 

Submission of the results for all reserved seat (special person / sports / Co-

Curricular activities) 

by the Conveners of the respected Committees to the DAC 

Wednesday, August 07, 2024 



Announcement of First Merit List Monday, August 12, 2024 

Deadline for Fee submission for first merit list Thursday, August 15, 2024 

Announcement of Second Merit List Friday, August 16, 2024 

Deadline for Fee submission for second merit list Tuesday, August 20, 2024 

Announcement of Third Merit List Wednesday, August 21, 2024 

Deadline for Fee submission of third merit list Friday, August 23, 2024 

Fourth merit list shall be announced on August 27, 2024 subject of availability of seats. 

Commencement of Classes for Fall-2024 Monday, September  02, 2024 

 


